

American Baptist Churches Information Systems
REGION/PROMOTION AREA TOTALS FOR 1/31/18

Promotion Area Totals

| <u>Category</u> | <u>ABMS Category Description</u> | <u>Giving for January 2018</u> | <u>Giving for January 2017</u> | <u>\$ Diff.</u> | <u>% Change</u> | <u>YTD Through January 2018</u> | <u>YTD Through January 2017</u> | <u>\$ Diff.</u> | <u>% Change</u> |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| (UMB) | United Mission Basics | \$31,697.06 | \$31,079.45 | \$617.61 | 1.98% | \$31,697.06 | \$31,079.45 | \$617.61 | 1.98% |
| (LG) | ABW Love Gift | \$1,502.26 | \$1,982.72 | (\$480.46) | (24.23%) | \$1,502.26 | \$1,982.72 | (\$480.46) | (24.23%) |
| (UMD) | Designations | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00% | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00% |
| | Total For United Mission | \$33,199.32 | \$33,062.17 | \$137.15 | 0.41% | \$33,199.32 | \$33,062.17 | \$137.15 | 0.41% |
| (AFC) | America for Christ | \$789.88 | \$3,390.83 | (\$2,600.95) | (76.70%) | \$789.88 | \$3,390.83 | (\$2,600.95) | (76.70%) |
| (WMO) | World Mission Offering | \$4,178.00 | \$15,646.84 | (\$11,468.84) | (73.29%) | \$4,178.00 | \$15,646.84 | (\$11,468.84) | (73.29%) |
| (RMO) | Retired Min/Miss Offering | \$10,281.19 | \$7,038.18 | \$3,243.01 | 46.07% | \$10,281.19 | \$7,038.18 | \$3,243.01 | 46.07% |
| (OGH) | One Great Hour of Sharing | \$3,930.69 | \$621.26 | \$3,309.43 | 532.69% | \$3,930.69 | \$621.26 | \$3,309.43 | 532.69% |
| (RO) | Region Offering | \$3,990.59 | \$709.63 | \$3,280.96 | 462.34% | \$3,990.59 | \$709.63 | \$3,280.96 | 462.34% |
| (ISP) | Institutional Support | \$1,978.66 | \$3,967.93 | (\$1,989.27) | (50.13%) | \$1,978.66 | \$3,967.93 | (\$1,989.27) | (50.13%) |
| (SPC) | Specifics | \$44,706.90 | \$34,320.53 | \$10,386.37 | 30.26% | \$44,706.90 | \$34,320.53 | \$10,386.37 | 30.26% |
| (TG) | Targeted Giving | \$37,458.97 | \$35,676.52 | \$1,782.45 | 4.99% | \$37,458.97 | \$35,676.52 | \$1,782.45 | 4.99% |
| | Total ABMS | \$140,514.20 | \$134,433.89 | \$6,080.31 | 4.52% | \$140,514.20 | \$134,433.89 | \$6,080.31 | 4.52% |
| (CGN) | Campaigns | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00% | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | 0.00% |
| (MO) | Miscellaneous Objectives | \$2,435.22 | \$2,430.18 | \$5.04 | 0.20% | \$2,435.22 | \$2,430.18 | \$5.04 | 0.20% |
| | Total Remittance | \$142,949.42 | \$136,864.07 | \$6,085.35 | 4.44% | \$142,949.42 | \$136,864.07 | \$6,085.35 | 4.44% |